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As of 12-13-2022 

Sgt. Justin Anthony 
Worthington PD 
6555 Worthington-Galena Rd. 
Worthington, OH 43085 
614-885-4463 
justin.anthony@worthington.org 

Sgt. Eric Asbrock 
Sharonville PD 
3639 E. Kemper Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 45241 
513-563-1147 
easbrock@cityofsharonville.com 

Sgt. Jamie Ball 
Lorain PD 
100 W. Erie Ave. 
Lorain, OH 44052 
440-204-2100 
jamie_ball@cityoflorain.org 

Sgt. Ethan Brown 
Sidney PD 
234 W. Court St. 
Sidney, OH 45365 
937-498-2351 
ebrown@sidneyoh.com 

Sgt. Andrew Calvey 
Beachwood PD 
2700 Richmond Rd. 
Beachwood, OH 44011 
216-464-1234 
andrew.calvey@beachwoodohio.com 

Corporal Andrew Clark 
Dublin PD 
6565 Commerce Pkwy. 
Dublin, OH 43017 
614-410-4856 
aclark@dublin.oh.us 

Sgt. Scott Cowling 
Van Wert PD 
515 E. Main St. 
Van Wert, OH 45891 
419-238-2462 
scowling@vanwert.org 

Sgt. Drew Davis 
Vermilion PD 
5791 Liberty Ave. 
Vermilion, OH 44089 
440-967-6116 
sadavis@vermilionpolice.com 

Sgt. Kevin Deckop 
New Albany PD 
50 Village Hall Rd. 
New Albany, OH 43054 
614-855-1234 
kdeckop@newalbanypolice.org 

Sgt. Travis Dennison 
Powell PD 
47 Hall St. 
Powell, OH 43065 
614-396-3325 
tdennison@cityofpowell.us 

Communication Technician Fred Douglas 
Columbus State Community College PD 
409 Grove St. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
614-287-2525 
fdouglas@cscc.edu 

Patrolman Dan Fry 
Lebanon PD 
25 W. Silver St. 
Lebanon, OH 45036 
513-932-2010 
dfry@lebanonohio.gov 

Sgt. Tyler Furci 
Lorain County Sheriff's Office 
9896 Murray Ridge Rd. 
Elyria, OH 44035 
440-329-3710 
tfurci@loraincountysheriff.com 

Police Officer Megan Hale 
Columbus State Community College PD 
499 Grove St. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
614-287-2525 
mhale14@cscc.edu 

Sgt. Matthew Heery 
Erie County Sheriff's Office 
2800 Columbus Ave. 
Sandusky, OH 44870 
419-625-7951 
mheery@eriecounty.oh.gov 

Sgt. Gary Howell 
Lorain County Sheriff's Office 
9896 Murray Ridge Rd. 
Elyria, OH 44035 
440-329-3710 
ghowell@loraincountysheriff.com 

Officer Rob Hurd 
Sidney PD 
234 W. Court St. 
Sidney, OH 45365 
937-498-2351 
rhurd@sidneyoh.com 

Sgt. Andrew King 
Maumee PD 
109 E. Dudley St. 
Maumee, OH 43537 
419-897-7040 
king-andrew@maumee.org 

Sgt. Eric Krueger 
Pepper Pike PD 
28000 Shaker Blvd. 
Pepper Pike, OH 44124 
216-831-1424 
ekrueger@pepperpike.org 

Det. Richard Lea 
Westlake PD 
27300 Hilliard Blvd. 
Westlake, OH 44145 
440-617-4482 
rlea@westlakepolice.us 

Lt. Arick Miller 
Marion County Sheriff's Office 
100 Executive Dr. 
Marion, OH 43302 
740-382-8244 
amiller@co.marion.oh.us 
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Special Agent James Mulford 
Ohio Bureau of Criminal 
Investigation 
1560 OH-56 
London, OH 43140 
740-845-2000 
james.mulford@ohioago.gov 

Sgt. Eddie Myers 
Monroe PD 
601 S. Main St. 
Monroe, OH 45050 
513-539-9234 
myerse@monroeohio.org 

Sgt. Oren Nauman 
New Albany PD 
50 Village Hall Rd. 
New Albany, OH 43054 
614-855-1234 
onauman@newalbanypolice.org 

Sgt. Thomas Orlosky 
Lorain PD 
100 W. Erie Ave. 
Lorain, OH 44052 
440-204-2100 
thomas_orlosky@cityoflorain.org 

Sgt. Ryan Pischel 
Westlake PD 
27300 Hilliard Blvd. 
Westlake, OH 44145 
440-871-3311 
rpischel@westlakepolice.us 

Sgt. Josh Shimko 
Lake County Sheriff's Office - 
Corrections 
104 E. Erie St. 
Painesville, OH 44077 
440-350-5613 
joshua.shimko@lakecountyohio.gov 

Special Agent Supervisor Scott 
Stranahan 
Ohio Bureau of Criminal 
Investigation 
1560 OH-56 
London, OH 43140 
330-523-0076 
scott.stranahan@ohioago.gov 

Sgt. Kevin Turner 
Delaware County Sheriff's Office 
844 US 42N 
Delaware, OH 43015 
740-833-2810 ext 3813 
kturner@co.delaware.oh.us 

Lt. Michael Voskuhl 
Piqua PD 
100 N. Wayne St. 
Piqua, OH 45356 
937-778-2027 
tvoskuhl@piquaoh.org 

Lt. Zachary Whyle 
North College Hill PD 
1646 W. Galbraith Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 45239 
513-521-7171 
zwhyle@northcollegehill.org 

Sgt. Patrick Williams 
Mansfield PD 
30 N. Diamond St. 
Mansfield, OH 44902 
419-755-9725 
pwilliams@ci.mansfield.oh.us 

Sgt. Brandon Wrobel 
Munroe Falls PD 
43 Munroe Falls PD 
Munroe Falls, OH 44262 
330-688-7494 
bwrobel@munroefalls.com 

Sgt. Kyle Young 
Mahoning 
Canfield PD 
104 Lisbon St., OH 0 
330-533-4903 
kyoung@canfield.gov 

Sgt. Jason Zsebik 
Lorain County Sheriff's Office 
9896 Murray Ridge Rd. 
Elyria, OH 44035 
440-329-3706 
jzsebik@loraincountysheriff.com 

 

   

   

 


